

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20728, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$174,250.00 within the 2021 General Fund to cover an unanticipated budgetary shortfall within the Jackson County Family Court's natural gas account.

RESOLUTION NO. 20728, July 26, 2021

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, an increase to the Family Court Division's budget line item account for natural gas is necessary due to extreme cold weather events in Texas causing the cost of natural gas services in 2021 to be extraordinarily higher than anticipated; and,

WHEREAS, in order to provide for this increase a transfer is needed; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2021 General Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>	
General Fund				
Family Court				
001-2101	56780- Institutional Care Fee	\$139,650		
001-2101	56140- Travel Expense	\$ 34,600		

File #: 207	28, Version:	0						
001-210	1	564	10- Gas			\$	174,250	
Effective Legislatu		Resolution s	shall be effect	ive immed	diately upo	n its passa	ge by a m	ajority of the
APPRO\	/ED AS TO	FORM:						
Chief De	puty Count	y Counselor	County Cour	nselor				
Certificat	e of Passa	ge						
			ed resolution, Jackson Cou					
Y	eas	9	_	Nays	0			
Al	ostaining	0	Abser	nt <u> </u>				
 Date		_		Mary Io	Spino Cle	rk of Legisla	ature	

File #: 20728, Version: 0

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 2101 56780

ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund

Family Court

Institutional Care Fee

NOT TO EXCEED: \$139,650.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 2101 56140

ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund

Family Court

Travel Expense

NOT TO EXCEED: \$34,600.00

Date Chief Administrative Officer